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Dear Parents, P24077
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F.6 Mock Examination
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The F.6 Mock Examination will be held between 16% January 2025 and 14" February 2025. The examination
timetable is attached herewith. Please advise your son/daughter to prepare for the examination.

In case the Education Bureau announces the closure of schools due to special conditions, the examinations
scheduled on that day will be postponed until further notice. The remaining examinations will be conducted
according to the examination timetable.

**% Remark:

Students who satisfy all the following criteria will be granted a Certificate of Graduation:

= average mark (annual) of all subjects is 40 or higher
= satisfactory annual attendance rate
= satisfactory conduct

If students cannot fulfill the above criteria, he/she will only be granted a Certificate of Completion. The
school reserves the right to interpret and amend the above criteria for promotion and getting a Certificate of
Graduation.
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Po Leung Kuk Lo Kit Sing (1983) College

Secondary 6 Mock Examination Time Table 2024/2025
Date Subject
16/1/2025 Thur 8:30 10:00 Chinese Language Paper 1
10:30 12:45 Chinese Language Paper 2
17/1/2025 Fri 12:30 14:30 C.S.D. Paper 0
18/1/2025 Sat 8:30 1:00 Biology Paper 1
11:30 12:30 Biology Paper 2
20/1/2025 Mon 8:30 10:00 English Language Paper1
10:30 12:30 English Language Paper 2
21/1/2025 Tue 8:30 10:45 English Language Paper 3
22/1/2025 Wed 8:30 11115 Geography Paper1
8:30 10:30 H.M.S.C. Paper1
8:30 11:00 Physics Paper 1
11:45 13:00 Geography Paper 2
11:00 12:45 H.M.S.C. Paper 2
11:45 12:45 Physics Paper 2
23/1/2025 Thur 8:30 10:45 Mathematics Paper1
115 12:30 Mathematics Paper 2
24/1/2025 Fri 8:30 9:30 Economics Paper 1
10:00 12:30 Economics Paper 2
10/2/2025 Mon 8:30 11:00 Chemistry Paper 1
11:30 12:30 Chemistry Paper 2
11/2/2025 Tue 8:30 11:00 Business, Acc. & Fin. Studies Paper 2
8:30 10:45 Chinese History Paper 1
8:30 11:.00 Mathematics Module 2 Paper 0
11:30 12:30 Business, Acc. & Fin. Studies Paper1
11:30 12:50 Chinese History Paper 2
12/2/2025 Wed 08:30 12:30 Visual Arts Paper 0
08:30 10:30 I.C.T. Paper1
11:00 12:30 I.C.T. Paper 2
13/2/2025 Thu 08:30 10:30 English Language* Group A Paper 4
14/2/2025 Fri 08:30 10:30 English Language* Group B Paper 4

Examination Location

ALL papers (Except HMSC Paper 2): HALL
HMSC Paper 2: Room 402

Remark: * = Oral Examination



